RESOLUTION NO. 2340

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle,

as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3 1st Revised Page No. 14, Item No. 20135, Pier 86 Equipment Clean Air Standards and Charge 1st Revised Page No. 46, Item No. 70030, Dockage Rates and Charges

copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the dates thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above listed pages in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F. M. C. -T No. 3, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said schedules with the Federal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 25th day of September, 1970, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

(SEAL)

(Tariff pages referred to above on file in office of Port Auditor)

Indu